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To: Fifth Circuit Court of Appeals 
Clerk of the ~u~t 
600 s. Maestri Place 
New Orleans, LA 70130 

From: Jared Morrison 1747148 
Huntsville Unit 
815 12th Street 
Huntsville, TX 77348 

cOURT Of: "I 
.::,'f'· RECEIVEo'°'°~ 

JUL 16 2018 ~ 

f:'lez,_, CIACUt't 

(.OA /VO. 17-.;oryq 

RE: Inmate Request to Mailroom that shows I did not receive anything from this 
Court until·6/27/18 when I received the notice of denial of Motion for Extension 
of Time to File fo Panel Rehearing/Reconsideration. 
Frey v. Stephens 616 F.App'x 704 (5th Cir 2015) case that needs to be filed 
since I cited to it and it is unpublished. 

Dear Clerk July 11, 2018 

Please take notice and file the accompanying exhibits with the Petiton for 

Panel Rehearing/Reconsideration that I sent on June 25. In the Inmate Request to 

Official that I wrote to the mailroom, you will find that I asked the mailroom 

to let me know when I received legal mail from this court from the time period 

between May 1, and June 27. As is shown on the disposition part of the request, 

I never recieved anything from this court until June 27, and that was the denial of 

Motion for extension of time to file petiton for panel rehearing/reconsideration. 

This proves to this court that I was not notified about the denial of my COA in 

order for me to timely file a petition for reconsideration, and therefore should 

not be penalized by my Petiton for Panel Rehearing/Reconsideration being denied 

as untimely. If it is denied as untimely then the time for my Writ of Certiorari 

to the Supreme Court started on May 29 instead of when the petition for Reconsideration 

would be denied, prejudicing me by losing valuable time to work on my Writ of 

Certiorari. Therefore, please present the proof that I did not receive the denial 

of my COA to the panel of judges who will consider my Petion for Reconsideration, 

and the other motions regarding the late filing I sent. Also please file the 

Frey v. Stephens 616 F.App:x 704 unpublished case that I recently found out needed 

to be sent since I cited to it in my petitions and it was unpub:ished. Thank You. 
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Lof' for '°"ff 
SUBJECT: State briefly the problem on which you desire flSSistance . 

• 

1Ak1l Fr., rb --nw frr1ot/ fhrwruv J1!7 I, Z..01 l 1b Jv111'ZI/~. 
~At-~ 'fb t/ ~ . . 

Name: JAILED J;(ol.,/llJW No: /7'{1f'i'8" Unft:_.R'-L.v=---------

Living Quarters: ---Ltl~t ....:..1--=2..:....:T'~-------- Work Assignment: "3 '~ J,,~r r.~--
. ~ 

DISPOSITION: (Inmate will not write i.n this spacel _1 1 5/81\~ \eetA...' from· Hn'j \or\ \<. l2ecJ.mcxrl. 
513 f l~.11 . 

;:spec1a..I f'rom us cav+ ck ~ ~ f.1fth 
(aoo s. mttc.:Rr"i pl ru...u cr/-c~s Lil 10130 

-trl-60 (Aft 11-00) \f.lesc Q.0~ the· · 6n)~ · ;Q ·: ·{or those +tff\.L per·KX:ts .. 
TEXAS. DEPARTMENT OF CRlMtNAL JUSTlCE- INSTITl,tTIONAL D.IVISION 

INMATE REQUESTTO OFFICIAL 
RtASON FOR REQUEST: (Please check one) 

PLEASE ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING CHANNELS OF COMMUNICATION. THIS WILL SAVE TIME, GET YOUR REQUEST TO THE 
PROPER PERSON, AND GET AN ANSWER TO YOU MORE QUIC~LY. 

.. 
•• 

2. a 

3. 

· Assignment, Transfer (Chairman of Classification, 
Admi tion Building) 

. 
4. ....... -t:ilt:mency-Pardon, parole, eao/out-mandatorysupervision-

(Board of Pardons and P_!J.roies, 8610 Shoal Creek Blvd. 
Austin, Texas 78757) 

5 . 

6. 0 Parole requirements and related information (Unit Parole 
Counselor) 

7. 0 Inmate Prison Record (Request for copy of record, infor­
mation on parole eligibility, discharge date, detainers-Unit 
Administration) 

8. 0 ·Persona · w with· a representative of an outside 
agency (TreatmenflJivision, Administration Building) 

TO: _M<...::-:L.~_1.._,{ //-1wJ'---"-_....._M_.__ ____________ DAlE: ~; 'l.,l--"-1 , _____ _ 
(Name and title of official) 

., 
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!Win: JOLLY, HIGGINSON, ..i COSTA, Cin:uit J ..... 

S'l1!Plll!N A. IDOGINSON, Cin:ait Judp 

Willillm W. FlllJI, T-.,n-# l718159,--'91hedismiml orbil t'ednl ....,_ 
)lllilioo, wflich the distrioc Ollllll held - lime-blmd. Our caurt pad I Olllilicole ol 
IPPOllallility. Beel- the dislrict 011111t lu nat considond-' orFrr/I cllilns, we 
_111111 _.., tbltlhedillricl Ollllll may consider dime dainm in .._ftnt --FACTS AND PROCEEDINGS 

l'Ny '1U indicml in C.-Na. 23030 mi a cholp ot._.w181111111811lt with a deodly 
-.xin. The c1wPi8 doaanent.Uepd llm, ioPebnary 200!I, PlllJI out Cbulit)' 
Haman with a lmife IDd 11..-..d ID kiU bor. l'Ny pleoded auilty panupt ID 111 
......,...,lllmiaiaalhll hehld"'1111111iamd lbeom...or...,.....i-11 with• 
doadly.....,..'oxacdyaohmpd in.._......,. i-• c .... ~with the pa 
............ the llial Ollllll in 111111111)' 2010placed1'Ny mi defand lltiudilllliaa 
llllllllllllnilr IUPll"isim fClr. pmiod of rm ,..... Prr/I caaditiolll oloammuniQ' 
mpenrisioo nquind, blloralill, thll he(l) oammit m-mr-; (2) perftmn 350 
haon ol'aamanmity ..,,;oe; (3) pay a maathly OllllllllUDity _,,;.ian fee; (4) baw.., 
-with Cbatity Haman; IDd (S)aamplolea .._.. illllnmliaa ....... witbi.a 
nimlllOlllhl oE-.a,.. Fiey MMd his ri8'111D1ppeol, 111111 there ii.., iadiCllion in 
the ....... tllll be punued1 dilllCl appeal. 

la Fobnllly 2011, ... 11a18 &led a motion ID pnicmd with acijudicatian of pill, alhlains 
tllll Fqy bad Yialomd tbe 6w caaditiam of bis llllllllllllDiQ- lllpllvisicm lisbld lbova The 
allepd Yiolaliam inoludell 'C&Ul[ina) bodily iqjmyl&mily violeace" ID f'--1 m 
1'elnary 12, 2011. Fmy pleoded 'llClltrue' 1DtbealloptiansthalboOlllledbodily injlllY 
ID Hamm mi P.......,.12, tllllbohld oan111:t withHamao mi that di¥, 1Dd tblti.llliled 
ID aamplllllthe balllnr's ~ .......... Helllmitllll ID the ,...inina 1wD 
allopliom-tblt .. &i1ed ID omnplele aaanmmiQ- ISYice llllitulUla, IDd that .. &liled 
ID paythellllllllbly camonmi~cm feeduri1111 lhnle lllClllths. 

'lied llld llid (Pnly) hid Jut - • Tbe ._hem. dlle llllnlp nilecai..i thot the 1-
_.., lile with tbeT--Ollllll in Deaombs 2009. Tbe......illao Ollllllills on 
lfl'idayjt ftum Frr/l lilllr, Wllldo. Cllbb-, elated Sepmnbs 2012, in wllich Oalme 
....... tllllffalllan .......... theammtiaaol-11in-... ... Cnbne's 
..-i111 .-:liine, in_,_.., llld in--)llllledm F""""°"""oam. Tbe 
Tama CourtofCrimiml AppmS di...-.. ardmiedMi babou application. 

Jn July 2012, 1'Ny filed I hlboa petitian in fedeial Ollllll. S. 28 U.S.C. f 2254. He 
claimed lhlt: (I) lheevidlnoe - imufticillll ID lllppClll his auihy plel; (2) ......... 
- ~ (3) his eui!tr • • jpyn!unlu)'; (4) ... lrial Ollllll lbuoed ill 
~ lherew a violation of ; (6) bow 
~ IDd (7) !here-a viollllian or '"'"":'"" 
la iii ~tian, 1'Ny .......... cloima IDdlWIUlll athen ... Uqinsthe 
2011 pnicmdina in which his OOllmllllliQ' ......... icin -maked. 

DISCUSSION 

I. 2010 Proceeding 

Tbe~ElfecriveDlllbl'lllllty Acl("ABDP~..i.tilboda..,.,... =:me tm1111.n=sw .. : !!5~.11*-
...... is ............ wbioll die~ became final by lhe candulian ordilllCt nMew 
arlheexpimlimoflhetimelbr_.inslllOhlllView." Id. §2244(d)(1XA). Tbe 
limitlliam pmiad is IDlled ........ )llllllmcy of•---applimlian with mpect 
ID ... peninentjudpmt ar cloim. Id. f 2244(d)(2). 

Undor Tama law, "ajudae-Y dollr .._ lltiudicalicm of pilt ulpmticullr delilldlllna 
llld place lllcm mi "oonmnmiQ-supervisiaa' if Ibey plead pity ar nalo Cllldelldon. • 

(cilina Tele. Codi Crim. P. art 42.12, 
I 5(a)). lflhe.........,. Ykllllm a c:andilian orbil llllllUllllllil IUpllYisian. .._ Ollllll 

bolds 1 hmrina 1o clllllnnine ......._it lllould impose •.i""-' or auill. Id. lfthe Olllllt 
caavicll the defmdmir, it llao - him. Id. Two distiaot limillti .... periods ..... 

Tbe lrial cawt mnduoted a hmrina.., the motion ID acijudimbo pill. At the hmriq, 
_. wi- llllifled t1iat 1'Ny hid hl-penan-with Hamon durina his period 
of CllllllllUDilJ suponisian. 1'lllly Andi-, Prr/I )ll1lllltion officer, llllifled that FlllJI did 
nat Clllllplelothe ........ ilmvmtian........,, 111111 thlllbe Ml -oEony eflbrtl 
by 1'Ny ID schedule his puticipltiaa in tllll .......... 1-Kemp, lllillllnt ....... II 
a Family Dollar lllln, tllllilied tbld cm Pebruuy 12, 2011, Hanson ......i the -
crying Klmp llltified that Ramon 'aid that ... buyfiimd hid kicbd .... Diii olthe 
1IUdi: and he bit bor in the-. And .i. did mve a red amt mi 1* time.• Klmp llllifled 
111111 she called the police o11w Hamon llid her boyfrieod.,.. lbusina bor. Clmyl 
nmmo, wbo-'s 11 ... Family Dallorlllln, llltified lhlt.i.awa amn bit 1fllllaa 
while n1111111-lllndi11110Ullide the-mi Pelnmy 12, 2011. 

Hinson tmlilied llllt 1'Ny bed llllUllal 1w with 1 knife, u dmqed in Came No. 23030. 
Ha111oo ncal1ed tblt Ille hid npOrted tbe 1111111lt 1D law eafiJrcomont llUlbarilia She 
llllmitllll, .......... thetlbe ia.11mnptec11D ....,. .... _, ... that.i.hld.......i 
..,.._ in which .... dlllied that the llSlllllt hid ..........i. Haman also tmtified tblt 
sbelllllll'NylivedlDplbll"lllll"i. .... ........i ........ lllUllily~lllllllhe 
..... im1tip1e....,. ora1ue by Frey durina tllll period. Hamon tmti6ed lhll in 
Pebnwy 2011, be bitbor.., 1* cheek while they _Ollllide.._ family DallarlfDre. 
Aa:ordina ID Hamon, boaUmins in Man:b 2011, Pmy npolllld1y 111)11111 bs ID write 
.-doayina tbld .. hldalnlled ..... Sbe alm1mlilied thll l'Ny uked bsaatlD 
aamelD caurt. Sill aplaioed lhltlbe hid tried ID cbanao '-llDIY '[bi-uoe i. bod 
pnimiled me the .....Wand IDld metbld ifl aat him olf, Ihm~~ be 
difl'ennL" 

Two ulHans...'I childn:n &loo 1181ified 11 lhe hmrina. Tbomu Dltnl, Hlnsan'l llRI, 
llllifled tbld i. - Pmy bit bis l1Kllher wbm Ibey- livina llJpther. Allllia Detm, 
lllllllhs meol'lflmcm'l eom, llllilied tblt he hid oever semi Pmy hurt Hanson. finally, 
flllJI tmtif'ied in bis own dertoma He denied hinilla Hamon in Polnary 2011. He 
lllmitllll ID haviq bad -with fflDloo, but cllimed it '1U apinll his will. He 
1111111111thatbebidtriedID111ay away flom Hamon and dial he bod moved faur timm in 
tbe 1111,_inanlor1Da..m 1*, but ..m timesbe bad found him. He tbrtllll"tllllilied 
that .. hid lied ........ p1mded auiltylD the chirp of-.ltins fflmmL 

Thelrial courl, by ID anlordlled Moy 31, 2011, ......... the_.. lllllliml and 
llltiudicaald flllJI suilty of....,,....i lllll8lllt with• deldly...,.,.,, in Yiolatiao orT­
Pmal Cade§ 22.02(a)(2), baed.., his Pebnmy 2009 ,,.,_._ Pmy--....i ID a 
:zo.,.... 111111 of impisonnumt. Tbe ............... Ollllll lllinned thell!judication of auilt 
11111- Frr/I COUllllll filed onAllilrr.r brief. Mwy"' S-, Na. Oli-1141123, 2011 WL 
6774175, 11 •2 (T& App. Die. 21, 2011)(unpublilbod); _,.,., 

• Frey did nat &le a pelilian for dismitimmy nl¥iew in the T-
Caurt or Criminal Appm1s. / 

Pqy filed three_ ........ app1MatiClllo inr· Amil e 4'P" 2012, ....nina. 
Ylrilly ol'claimt. Id support lbr his claim iCim1 ._ Pmy affiiiill 111 inwarn 

'-· --'1Y by Ill-. which llllted that FlllJl oever llllllllted hs ond tba1 lbe hid 

l)lply lbrthe filins orhaboa potitiam. One limilltiom period 1pplim ID dainm nilatins 
ID ... del'lmd llljudicatiaa onlor, ... lllllllhs limilltiaas period appliea ID claims 
nilatiaa ID the lltiudimtian of pilL ld.11724;-a/ao 

This Olllllt reviews de lllMI ID onler dismiuina I ....... petition U time-hmred under 
AEDPA. . Tbe-trialOllllll-.1 
ill clel'erred llltiodiadian anler ... 111111111)' 8, 2010. e.c..-FNy did mitappml that 
onlor, ... jllClpmd beaune 61111 cm Febnary 8, 2010. 11 wllicb time Ille..._ 
limlllltiam period bepn ID nm. S. ; T& R. App. 
P. 26.2(•) (when! the def'eodlmt .._ ,.. file 1 moti.., ror a -!rial, 'ltlbe notice of 
appm1 llllllt be filed •.• within 30...,. afts ... cll¥ _is impaled ... .._...... in 
-courl, ar oflwthedl¥ the trill Olllllt- ID llppel1able anler"). Mom lhlD ODii 

,_~ befanl flllJI &led his f 22S4 petitiaa in July 2012, _, ..i.. weloll lhe 

limo dmina which Prr/1-habma --Wll8peadiq, bePmina in J__,,2012. 
'lbcnfcn, the dilllrict comt puperly ........... tllll frr/l I 22S4 petition - -
timely• ID claims ..wina ID tho 201011atll Ollllll )lllDeding S.. f 2244(d)(l). 

After Piey filedbia lllllice orappoo~ tho SupnmeCourt bold thll ~~if 

~--·~duauab~'diopi!e~ _ .... or1. ...... mw __________ ~ 
• Cllllianed tblt "llnallle 

..iual-iw .._,.pleas ....... • Id. The dislriot coun. writiq in odv!nce or 
l'erldlu, did nat eval•~ or actual i&ciiiCil.1>11i0111111 jiiad aCOA mi 
dutqllii6Clil ilf'Wililiblr Iha &iiil ar-comt ililiUld dlltennine in.._ lint 
ioslanoe ..i.herfNJ lu lllleda llll'licient claim tilaotual iwlDallowbis dainm 
nolalinalD ... 2010 ............ IDbedecidedm themmill. 

Pelldlu illolfllJllPlll that claims.,, ................... sbauld.....,.Uy be decided bylhe 
district Ollllll in the lint insllDoe. Sa! id. (ho1dina tbld the 1111111 ~ --y ID 
fedom1 habou IWiew ....... the)lllitianlrlD ~-..iea ti.•n.r....r tlllt, in 
lisbt orlhe-11¥ideoce, .., jmur, IOtina llllClllably, -.Id hive vatlld ID find him 
auilty beyand a nuonab1e doubl" (emplmia added) (quoting 

). Jn Dlher- ...... wbin the dislriot caurtdismiued I habma 
plliticm u time-bamd befanl Paid,.., we hive 11111111ded lbr1be diltriot Ollllll ID 
.................. innooencedaim in thefint .......... in lisbt ti P"""1u. s. Jlrmomr ... 
......... 600 F. App'x 942 (5th Cir. 2015);Ulnilr"'.,...., 563 F. App'x329 (Slh 
Cir. 2014). 1ademl, in other ........................ bindins cleoisimm - illued alls 
the district Ollllll ruled, ....... _..... lhe _fbr ,.....;dmlion or the pllll)ll 
daima in lisbt oflhe i-....iDa dlcisian. Su 

(It the COA 1111p, nlllllllha lbr ........utnticm oEiMllde's due 
...,._claim in lipt ofinwvmina; oin:uitcae); 

(llllllllldiDa •ftlr Ill illllnmina cin:uit .... uticalaald. difl'lnnl 
lllndonl lbr ...................... under Pedml Ruleol Appellm l'nlcedure4(b));-
fllao (lllllllldina far 
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-anllan afwil pilRhw liability in lip! af i-ina Lauililna Supnme Court 
docisian). 

": While the Rmpandmt...,... thal the ~-i~judicill ICCllllllllY-'8 a decisian an 
8Cbal U.-.0. by aur CDUll, we decline to docide Fniy'1 claim nfllllllll i,_ in 
theft,.~ We 11<pma no apinion • tothe.-ill afF19Y's claim afoallll 
innoomce, mr u to the Roopandonfs ......-dlll Fiey ii precluded from milina u:h a 
claim booome he ...........i to "1he dosbuoliall nf llllY evidmce Hized in OlllllllOlicm wilb 
hil mml and pnlllCUliDn," llld ....... to the dillriot Cllllll the dociliDn nf whtdls to 
hold an evidealilry 1-ing SH 

U. 2011 Proceeding 

Our aaun ....,...Sa COA an the qumlimm of whether F19Y's claim1 pestainina to lhe 
2011 pnamlina _,,timely, and if ID, wbolber i. "llaled a Yllid claim ofdledenill oh 
C11111tiluliallll riaht" u to dllle olailm. While the dillriot aaun ..........i Fl8Y's pkildinp 
u cballlnainl only lhe 2010 praceedina, lhDle pllldinp, libeoally canslnlld,-

alm dal ..... dle 2011 ...,._s;,,. on lhe llftlllnds 
ofinolFeotivelllilllnce nf CDUlllel llld /11'111yviallli-. Fl · al..,. 
tbll hil oaumel,... indreotive in the 2011 · 

Altbauab the~ ....... 11111 Frey did 11D1 .......... the2011 ...-.iina in 
dislriot CDUll, ............ _....that llllY ouch chill .... wmld have ...... timely. 
Fniy'scanvk:lino-lllF'umedan Decombor21, 2011,-/')11)12011 WL6774175.,and 
......_ llnal sbanly lbmmlllr. He tiled his § 2254 pelilion ia July 2012, widrin the -
ymr limilatiom poriod. R...,....i.nt ........ ...._, lhll Fniy's,,,,,. claim ii 
.,.._....lyiloliaulled ....._ l'Ny did llDI .. ilelhll daim in his-hallou poaitions. 
s. (lllllina lhll "[a)pplicanls 
seoki111haliounililfundorf2254areRquiR!d111 lllhlmlall claims in •-CDW! prior 
to nciuOllill8 fedonl mllalllal ..i;.r,• and that "[t)he exhauolian Rquinmmt ii oatislied 
wbm the.........,nfdiefednl haliouclaim mboen fairly.._..... tothehislat 
-oaurt"). The Rmpandolllalloaqpm lbol Frey's claims lack amt. 

1111111111Yllidclaimlwithnopeottothe2011 pnamlinp--plalm our nwiewof 
the dillriot ODllll's ......,.;an afthe ploadinp. 

_l _______ _ 

We have Nlllallded .,._ to the dislriot oawt to .now Iba! anurt to decide babms claiim 
in the tint iDlllDCe. S.. W16b " 7'llalu, 314 F. A.pp'x 3411, 350 (Sib Cir. 2010)(ftndiDa 
that the district Cllllll erred in ill pnioodmal ruli111 and ..-.di• fllr "Iba district oaun Ill 
addtms diemerill oflhe ....,_claims in lhefint illllmlCll"); 

(haldin& that die dislrict aaun applied an ....,..,... .-danl to potili-'" haliou 
pllitian and .......... fllrlhe dillriot caurt to lpply the-lllllldanl ia Ibo tint 
inlllnCe); ~ 203F.3d127, at •2 (holdiq that thedislrict oaun erred in tlodins 
Iha! ii led<edjurisdiotion ID Olllllida' a baliou polition, and l1lllllllliq fllr llCllllidlntion 
of the haliou claim DR the merill, llatina !bat evm tbouab Ille ftias "sUlllllll() lhll 
Ramsuldis petition is ar will ultimallly be~- to be wbolly lackins in mmil, we 
believe lbol IDUlld sad ardorly judioial pnioecbae-i..m-i IO'llle dislriot OllUll to 
addtms in dlefint imlance the mori18, if any, of die petition"). 11111-

(decidin& in .... lint imuce, Iba! politiancr .... 
Cllll llllided 10 nililf m lhe merill and thal thenfcn Ibo dillriot CDUll's 1111111" ia applying 
the doctrine of .,._....I 1111' - hsnn.._). We believe 111111111111 is Ille pnidllll OllUllll 

of action ~ an namul, ia addition to oonsidorin& F19Y's claim af aotllll ~the 
dillriot COUii lhauld cansidor (I) whelber Frey pmpsly ........... bis two ohallenpa ID 
the 2011 ,._..iilllo uul (2) if ID, whelberF111Y is lllllitled to ballell idof m eitbsaf 
dime claims. See 

CONCLUSION 

We VA.CATI! thedimicl COllll'sjudgmtm, and we REMAND fllrpniceedi1111 cansi­
wilh this opinion. We ...,....an opini<m on the~ dispaoitim af Pniy's § 2254 
polilian. 

-IDS111CIR. R. 47.5.tbo ____ lbilopiaiaa-_,lle.......,..mil 

-..----.. --... -·S111CIR.R. 47.5.4. 

,......,. 7. 2010,ll*'ydo)'solls_, .. :11110, lilll .... -,.. 

n;..,...., _ _,_....,..,. .... ,__._ __ _. ........... 
....... ...._m.._a..........._.._,.... . 
a.1,,. (n:amdiasllira_af_ _,. ..... _..._ ... _ .. _,... __ .. _....,..._., ... 
Dnl-S.-"INS.20JF.3dl27,11°2(5111Cir.1!119)(...,....._,rlW!ollelimr .... _ ... .....,.judiaid...-.-1.-...... --.. -· ... finl- ... 
-m.;r..-,or11mpoliliml."). 

A-.plhil_ .. _...,....CXIA._..... .... ,.,,,, ............... 21111...-.. ... ................ _imlllllcioal_ .. _ ... .........., ....................... ....,... ............. _.. ___ lllidy_ID ___ Wc_will .... -dlOI _ .. 
The RmpDndma ...... Iba! aur panel lacb ~ID .....mdertbedillriot COllll's 

OOlllllUOlian oflhepleodinp .,_,.... 1 COA-llDl expmly ....,...San the iosueol 
that OClllllnloticll llowevw, tbequlllian an which a COA. wu...,..... _......._Frey 
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United States Court of Appeals 
FIFTH CIRCUIT 

OFFICE OF THE CLERK 
 
LYLE W. CAYCE 

CLERK 

 
 

 

 

 
TEL. 504-310-7700 

600 S. MAESTRI PLACE 

NEW ORLEANS, LA 70130 

   
July 17, 2018 

 
 
#1747148 
Mr. Jared Morrison 
CID Huntsville Prison 
815 12th Street 
Huntsville, TX 77348 
 
 
 No. 17-50559 Jared Morrison v. Lorie Davis, Director 
    USDC No. 7:15-CV-69 
     
 
 
Dear Mr. Morrison, 
 
We received your letter regarding inmate request as to receipt of 
mailed correspondence.  Your documents, motion to file out of time 
reconsideration along with unfiled reconsideration have been 
received and submitted to the court for review.  Therefore, we are 
taking no action on this document.   
 
You will be notified once the Court issues a ruling on your motion.     
 
 
 
                             Sincerely, 
 
                             LYLE W. CAYCE, Clerk 

       
                             By: _________________________ 
                             Claudia N. Farrington, Deputy Clerk 
                             504-310-7706 
 
 
cc: Mr. Craig William Cosper 
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